Message In a bottle

Instructions No. 2497
Difficulty: Beginner ¢
Working time: 45 Minutes

An extraordinary card! Send birthday greetings, invitations or just a message in a bottle. The bottle is sewn from

transparent paper and then completed with a self-designed card that is inserted inside the bottle.
Who do you want to please and surprise with a card?

How to make the nautical card:

Download the template and transfer it 2x onto the transparent paper. Now cut out the bottle parts.
Place both bottle parts on top of each other and sew them together. Leave an opening at the bottom for the card.
Now cut a card in the right size and design it as you like.

To decorate the bottles, punch circles out of the cardboard, stamp them and tie them to the neck of the bottle with
cords.



Everyone likes to find such a lovingly designed original greeting card in their mailbox! The beautiful handmade
message is unique and an eye-catcher!

Article Information:

Article number
17895

17868

703369
418140
133050

544245

Article name

VBS Stamp set "Maritime"

Ink pad sets "Ocean"

Character tracing paper 20,5 x 51 cm, 5 sheets
Decorative cord, classic

VBS Hole puncher

VBS Craft punch "Circles", set of 3
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