

# Message in a bottle

Instructions No. 2497

Difficulty: Beginner 🍴🍴🍴🍴

Working time: 45 Minutes

An **extraordinary card!** Send birthday greetings, invitations or just a message in a bottle. The bottle is sewn from transparent paper and then completed with a self-designed card that is inserted inside the bottle.

Who do you want to please and surprise with a card?



## How to make the nautical card:

Download the **template** and transfer it 2x onto the **transparent paper**. Now cut out the bottle parts.

Place both **bottle parts** on top of each other and sew them together. Leave an opening at the bottom for the card.

Now cut a card in the right size and design it as you like.

To decorate the bottles, punch **circles** out of the cardboard, **stamp** them and tie them to the neck of the bottle with **cords**.

Everyone likes to find such a lovingly designed original greeting card in their mailbox! The beautiful handmade message is unique and an eye-catcher!

### Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
17895	VBS Stamp set "Maritime"	1
17868	Ink pad sets "Ocean"	1
703369	Character tracing paper 20,5 x 51 cm, 5 sheets	1
418140	Decorative cord, classic	1
133050	VBS Hole puncher	1
544245	VBS Craft punch "Circles", set of 3	1